
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 11. CONTRACT 10 CODE I PAGE OF PAGES 

1 I 1 
2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO, 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ, NO, I' PROJECT NO, (If applicable) 

176 See Block 16C 10SC007515 Item 10 
6 ISSUED BY CODE 00518 7, ADMINISTERED BY (If olher loon lIem 6) CODE L00518 

Oak Ridge Oak Ridge 
U.S. Depart:nent of Energy U.S. Departmer.t of Energy 
2.0. Box 2001 P.O. Box 2001 
Oak Ridge T~ 37831 Oak Ridge TN 37831 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No .. _, county, sttJIe IJ1Id ZIP COde) (x) 9A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO, 

t--
OAK RIDGE ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC. 
P.O. BOX 117 9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

OAK RIDGE TN 37830-6218 

x lOA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO, 
DE-AC05-060R23100 

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE 041152224 FACILITY CODE 12/21/2005 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO I ,MENDMENTS OF SOUCITA110NS 

o TIle above numbered soliCitatIOn is amended as setlorth In Item 14 The hour and date specified fOf r_pl o! Offers :lIS extended, DIS not extended 
Offers must ad<nowledge recBlpl of thIS amendmenl pnor to the hour and dato spoafl8d In thO sohcrtabon or as amended, by one of the follOWIng methOds: (a) By complObng 
lIoms 8 and 15, and tetumlng copies of the amendment; (b) By acl<nowl1ldglng r8COlpt of this amendment on eoch copy of the offer submitted; or (e) By 

$Operate IeHer or telegram which includes a teferanea to the soliCitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOIM.EDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by 
vlltue of thIS amendment you desire to change an offer already subml\1ed, such change may be made by lelegam or loHer, P'OVlded each telegram or laHar mokes referenca 
to the SOliCitation and thl$omendment, and IS receIVed pnor to the opening hour ond date spoctfl8d, 

12,ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA(lfroquired) Net Decrease: -$296.75 

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODI FICA TlON OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14, 

CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Speafy aulhonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO IN ITIEM lOA 

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIOROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in peying office, 
appropriation date, aIC.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1 03(b) 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAl AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

o OTHER (Speofy type 01 moamcabcn ana authOnty) 

X FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds; B.4 Obligation of Funds; P.L. 95-91 
E.IMPORTANT: Contrador 0 is nol. 00 is requored to sign this document and return 1 copies to l/1e 1$SUlng office 

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sadlon hfuWlngs, tndudJng soIrCJlaboM:onlract subjaCt mllller where fe8SJb/e") 

The p'.lrpose of this modification is to de-obligate funding in the amount of - $296.75 for 
funds returned to the National Science Fo~ndation through the Work for Others program. 
Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (al is revised as follows: 

"Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total 
funds in the amount of $918,435,307.13 are obligated herewith and made available for 
payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this 
contract through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010." 
FOB: Destination 
Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010 

Except as proVided hero,", all torms and conditions of tho document reforenead in 110m 9A or lOA, as heretofote changed, romains unchanged and in full force and effect 

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type Of print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type Of ptin1) 

Ivan A. Boatner, VP and General Counsel 

NSN 754(g)1·152.ao70 
PrevIOUS ed~1Cf\ unusable 

15C DATE SIGNED 

7fZ/Ii) 

Mary L. Crow 
16B, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Signature on File 
(Slgn./ure 01 Conllmtlng OIliC'e1j 

16C DATE SIGNED 

06/30/2010 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescnlx>d by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53243 


